
REGISTER OF GOVERNORS AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

HIRST WOOD NURSERY SCHOOL  

2023 - 2024 

 

 

 Name Governor 
Type 

Link Role Committees Appointed or 
elected by 

Term of office Voting rights FGB Meetings 
attended. 

 

Committee 
meetings 
attended 

1.  Jayne Taylor HT 
 

N/A Pay 
 

N/A N/A YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 
 
 

2.  Ruth Trattles Co-opted 
Chair 

HTPM 
Child Protection 
& safeguarding 

Looked After 
Children 

Pay 
HTPM 

Governors 18/9/22 -
19/9/26 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 

3.  Bev George Co-opted 
 

HTPM 
Health & Safety 
(including digital 

standards) 

Pay 
HTPM 

Governors 28/1/20 -
29/1/24 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 

4.  Ruth Ball Staff 
 

  Staff 21/3/22 -
22/3/26 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

 
 
 

N/A 

Terms of Reference for Hirst Wood Nursery School  
Parent governors x 2. 
LA governor x 1. 
HT x 1. 
Staff governors x 1.  
Co-Opted governors x 4. 
Associate member x 1 
10 in total. 
All governors – Term of office 4 years. 



5.  Ruth Phillips Parent 
 

 Pay 
 

Parents 21/3/22 -
22/3/26 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 

6.  Kelly Ahmed Parent 
 

HTPM 
Well-being 

Pay 
HTPM 

Parents 29/11/23 -
29/11/27 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 

7.  Michelle Litvinov Co-opted 
 

SEND 
Attachment & 

trauma 

Pay 
 

Governors 6/12/22 -
7/12/26 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

29/11/23 

8.  Caroline Clough Associate 
member 

 

  Governors 5/6/21 -
6/6/25 

NO 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

N/A 

9.  Matthew Cooper Co-opted 
 

  Governors 5/5/21 -
6/6/25 

(resigned July 
2024) 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

N/A 

10.  Andrea Nicholls LA 
Governor 
Vice-chair 

Wellbeing 
HTPM 

 Governors 15/5/21 -
15/5/24 

(resigned May 
2024) 

YES 13/9/23 
29/11/23 
24/1/24 
20/3/24 
15/5/24 
10/7/24 

N/A 

          

 Sam Renwick AHT 
 

N/A N/A N/A N/A NO  N/A 

Rosie Vincenzi Specialist 
Teacher 

N/A N/A N/A N/A NO 
 

 N/A 



Paul Murphy Bursar 
 

N/A N/A N/A N/A NO  N/A 

Wendi Thompson Clerk 
 

N/A N/A N/A N/A NO  N/A 

 


