Terms of Reference for Hirst Wood Nursery School

Parent governors x 2.

LA governor x 1.

HT x 1.

Staff governors x 1.

Co-Opted governors x 4.

Associate member x 1

10 in total.

All governors – Term of office 4 years.

REGISTER OF GOVERNORS AND ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

HIRST WOOD NURSERY SCHOOL

2023 - 2024

	Name	Governor Type	Link Role	Committees	Appointed or elected by	Term of office	Voting rights	FGB Meetings attended.	Committee meetings attended
1.	Jayne Taylor	НТ	N/A	Pay	N/A	N/A	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 <mark>24/1/24</mark> 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	29/11/23
2.	Ruth Trattles	Co-opted Chair	HTPM Child Protection & safeguarding Looked After Children	Pay HTPM	Governors	18/9/22 - 19/9/26	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	29/11/23
3.	Bev George	Co-opted	HTPM Health & Safety (including digital standards)	Pay HTPM	Governors	28/1/20 - 29/1/24	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	29/11/23
4.	Ruth Ball	Staff			Staff	21/3/22 - 22/3/26	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	N/A

5.	Ruth Phillips	Parent		Pay	Parents	21/3/22 - 22/3/26	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 <mark>20/3/24</mark> 15/5/24	29/11/23
6.	Kelly Ahmed	Parent	HTPM Well-being	Pay HTPM	Parents	29/11/23 - 29/11/27	YES	10/7/24 13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	29/11/23
7.	Michelle Litvinov	Co-opted	SEND Attachment & trauma	Pay	Governors	6/12/22 - 7/12/26	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	29/11/23
8.	Caroline Clough	Associate member			Governors	5/6/21 - 6/6/25	NO	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	N/A
9.	Matthew Cooper	Co-opted			Governors	5/5/21 - 6/6/25 (resigned July 2024)	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	N/A
10.	Andrea Nicholls	LA Governor Vice-chair	Wellbeing HTPM		Governors	15/5/21 - 15/5/24 (resigned May 2024)	YES	13/9/23 29/11/23 24/1/24 20/3/24 15/5/24 10/7/24	N/A
	Sam Renwick	AHT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO		N/A
	Rosie Vincenzi	Specialist Teacher	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO		N/A

Paul Murphy	Bursar	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO	N/A
Wendi Thompson	Clerk	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO	N/A